

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2007

MEETU JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH JHA Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner wants further four weeks' time to disclose the outcome of dasti service and requests to adjourn the matter beyond vacation. In that case, petitioner has to pay the additional process fee and additional copies of the pleadings for effecting additional notice through the concerned trial court (details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks).

List the matter on 10th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar