

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2007

MEETU JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. D.D. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the report by the concerned Court dated 2nd August, 2008, petitioner has to take appropriate steps for confirmation of service upon unserved respondents. List the matter on 4th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG