

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2007

MEETU JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have not received dasti notice till date. If it is so, Registry has to issue dasti notice which is to be forwarded to the learned Advocate for the petitioner before 4th December, 2008, without fail. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Trial Court for serving the notice upon unserved respondent through his Advocate before such court or even by affixing the same at the given address, if process server could not serve it in due court.

List the matter on 13th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar