

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 & 3 in
T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 485 OF 2007

M E E T U JHA Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A M I T A B H JHA Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1 : (appln. for stay)
I.A.No.3 : (appln. for permission to withdraw the petition)
(with office report)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Ram, adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition on the ground that the matter has been settled out of the Court. The transfer petition is dismissed as settled out of the Court. I.A.No.3 of 2009 is allowed.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

I . A . N O . 3

I N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 4 8 5 O F 2 0 0 7

M E E T U JHA ... P E T I T I O N E R

V E R S U S

A M I T A B H JHA ... R E S P O N D E N T

O R D E R

The petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition on the ground that the matter has been settled out of the Court. The transfer petition is dismissed as settled out of the Court. I.A.No.3 of 2009 is allowed.

.....J.
(R.V. RA V E E N D R A N)

NE W DE L H I ,
A P R I L 24, 2009.